
GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGG. KANNUR  
DEPT. OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 

Information of Faculty:            Year: 2020-21 
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1 Dr. SHAHIN M AKCPS6836J PhD Control Systems Professor 3/6/1999 1/4/2014 Y Regular 

2 Dr. SREEKUMAR C ABEPC7129H PhD Power Electronics Professor 17/6/1999 28/4/2014 Y Regular 

3 Dr.P JAYAPRAKASH AGVPP5939L PhD Power Electronics Professor 14/6/1999 1/6/2014 N Regular 1/10/2021 

4 Dr. M RAJESH AFDPR4627L PhD Power Electronics Professor 2/6/2000 1/11/2014 Y Regular 

5 Dr. ISMAYIL C ADMPC2424M PhD Power Systems Professor 30/3/2001 21/7/2015 Y Regular 

6 Dr BABURAJ P AAJPI3564Q PhD Control systems Assoc. Professor 8/11/2001 16/2/2015 N Regular 26/8/2021 

7 Dr. MANOJ KUMAR M V AKJPM6040K PhD 
Power Systems and Power 

Electronics Professor 19/7/2004 20/7/2018 Y Regular 

8 Prof.  ASOKAN O V AEKPA8815M M.Tech Power systems Associate Professor 7/2/2003 15/6/2015 N Regular 31/05/2023 

9 Prof. SUKESH A BAKPS9031A M.Tech High Voltage Engineering Assistant Professor 8/8/2008 Y Regular 

10 Dr. NISHA B KUMAR APZPK1323A M.Tech Electrical Machines Assistant Professor 14/07/2020 Y Regular 

11 
Prof. MUHAMMED RAMEES 

M K P CJIPM7635N M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 15/7/2019 Y Regular 10/8/2022 

12 Dr. ANJALI ANAND K DIZPK2005M PhD Power Electronics Assistant Professor 18/7/2019 Y Regular 

13 Prof.  THRESIA M M ATAPM4824B M.Tech Power Systems Assistant Professor 16/8/2019 Y Regular 14/07/2023 

14 Prof.  HARISHA D K AMLPH1651H M.Tech Power Systems Assistant Professor 1/8/2019 Y Contract FT 

15 Prof. SHARANYA V P AZVPV7576L M.Tech Embedded systems Assistant Professor 1/8/2019 N Contract FT 15/8/2022 

16 Prof. SUMESH SHANKAR MHVPS8335L M.Tech control systems Assistant Professor 15/12/2020 N Contract FT 14/4/2022 

17 Prof. MITHUNRAJ K EGPPK6110L M.Tech Control and Instrumentation Assistant Professor 16/12/2020 N Contract FT 18/10/2022 

18 Prof. GOURI P V AZBPV5677Q MTech Control Systems Assistant Professor 15/12/2020 N Contract FT 31/7/2021 

1st Year Faculty 

19 Prof:ANUVINDA V AYCPV5740N MTech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 1/8/2019 N Contract FT 31/3/2021 
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1 Dr. SHAHIN M AKCPS6836J PhD Control Systems Professor 3/6/1999 1/4/2014 Y Regular 

2 Dr.. SREEKUMAR C ABEPC7129H PhD Power Electronics Professor 17/6/1999 28/4/2014 Y Regular 

3 Dr. M RAJESH AFDPR4627L PhD Power Electronics Professor 2/6/2000 1/11/2014 Y Regular 

4 Dr. ISMAYIL C ADMPC2424M PhD Power Systems Professor 30/3/2001 21/7/2015 Y Regular 

5 Dr. MANOJ KUMAR M V AKJPM6040K PhD 
Power Systems and Power 

Electronics Professor 19/7/2004 20/7/2018 Y Regular 

6 Dr. ANILKUMAR T T ACPPT5117G PhD Power systems Professor 4/6/1999 17/5/2018 Y Regular 

7 Prof.  ASOKAN O V AEKPA8815M M.Tech Power systems Associate Professor 7/2/2003 15/6/2015 N Regular 31/05/2023 

8 Prof. SUKESH A BAKPS9031A M.Tech High Voltage Engineering Assistant Professor 8/8/2008 Y Regular 

9 Dr. NISHA B KUMAR APZPK1323A M.Tech Electrical Machines Assistant Professor 14/07/2020 Y Regular 

10 
Prof. MUHAMMED RAMEES 

M K P CJIPM7635N M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 15/7/2019 Y Regular 10/8/2022 

11 Dr. ANJALI ANAND K DIZPK2005M PhD Power Electronics Assistant Professor 18/7/2019 Y Regular 

12 Prof.  THRESIA M M ATAPM4824B M.Tech Power Systems Assistant Professor 16/8/2019 Y Regular 14/07/2023 

13 Prof.  BRIJESH P V AHQPV0003K M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 25/8/2021 Y Regular 

14 Prof. AKHIL CHACKO APPPC2584C M.Tech Control and Instrumentation Assistant Professor 21/12/2021 Y Regular 

15 Prof.  JISHA P BUPPP9489Q M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 13/12/2021 Y Regular 

16 Prof.  HARISHA D K AMLPH1651H M.Tech Power Systems Assistant Professor 1/8/2019 Y Contract FT 
17 Prof. SHARANYA V P AZVPV7576L M.Tech Embedded systems Assistant Professor 1/8/2019 N Contract FT 15/8/2022 
18 Prof. SUMESH SHANKAR MHVPS8335L M.Tech control systems Assistant Professor 15/12/2020 N Contract FT 14/4/2022 
19 Prof. MITHUNRAJ K EGPPK6110L M.Tech Control and Instrumentation Assistant Professor 16/12/2020 N Contract FT 18/10/2022 
20 Prof. HARITHA K S MUZPS5798A M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 21/4/2021 N Contract FT 31/8/2022 

1st Year Faculty 
21 Prof. ANUSREE K V ILLPK8747Q M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 18/4/2021 Y Contract FT 
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1 Dr. SHAHIN M AKCPS6836J PhD Control Systems Professor 3/6/1999 1/4/2014 Y Regular 

2 Dr.. SREEKUMAR C ABEPC7129H PhD Power Electronics Professor 17/6/1999 28/4/2014 Y Regular 

3 Dr. M RAJESH AFDPR4627L PhD Power Electronics Professor 2/6/2000 1/11/2014 Y Regular 

4 Dr. ISMAYIL C ADMPC2424M PhD Power Systems Professor 30/3/2001 21/7/2015 Y Regular 

5 Dr. MANOJ KUMAR M V AKJPM6040K PhD 
Power Systems and Power 

Electronics Professor 19/7/2004 20/7/2018 Y Regular 

6 Dr. ANILKUMAR T T ACPPT5117G PhD Power systems Professor 4/6/1999 17/5/2018 Y Regular 

7 Prof.  ASOKAN O V AEKPA8815M M.Tech Power systems Associate Professor 7/2/2003 15/6/2015 N Regular 31-05-2023 

8 Prof. SUKESH A BAKPS9031A M.Tech High Voltage Engineering Assistant Professor 8/8/2008 Y Regular 

9 Dr. NISHA B KUMAR APZPK1323A PhD Electrical Machines Assistant Professor 14/07/2020 Y Regular 

10 Dr. ANJALI ANAND K DIZPK2005M PhD Power Electronics Assistant Professor 18/7/2019 Y Regular 
11 Prof.  THRESIA M M ATAPM4824B M.Tech Power Systems Assistant Professor 16/8/2019 Y Regular 14-07-2023 

12 Prof.  BRIJESH P V AHQPV0003K M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 25/8/2021 Y Regular 

13 Prof. AKHIL CHACKO APPPC2584C 
M.Tech Control and 

Instrumentation Assistant Professor 21/12/2021 Y Regular 

14 Prof.  JISHA P BUPPP9489Q M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 13/12/2021 Y Regular 

15 Dr. HITHU ANAND BQKPA1398A PhD Power Systems Assistant Professor 30/8/2022 Y Contract FT 

16 Prof.  HARISHA D K AMLPH1651H M.Tech Power Systems Assistant Professor 1/8/2019 Y Contract FT 

17 Prof.  MAHESH MOHAN BVCPM2534D M.Tech Embedded Systems Assistant Professor 30/8/2022 Y Contract FT 

18 Prof. ANUSREE K V ILLPK8747Q M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 18/4/2021 Y Contract FT 

19 Prof. NIPUNLAL T AZEPT7073M M.Tech Power Electronics Assistant Professor 30/8/2022 Y Contract FT 

20 Prof. DEEPAK M BFMPM2482Q M.Tech Power Systems Assistant Professor 19/10/2022 N Contract FT 31-03-2023 

1st Year Faculty   

21 Prof. MADHURI SHANKAR DYEPM1364L M.Tech Control Systems Assistant Professor 31/10/2022 N Contract FT 31-03-2023 




